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School Calendar 2025 
 

TERM EVENTS DATE WEEKS & DAYS 
Term 1 -Opening day 

-Mid term 
-End of term  

-Monday 13th  January 
-Friday 28th  February 
-Friday 11th April 

 
-13 Weeks 
 
63 days 
 

Holiday Classes Form 5 holiday classes Monday 21st April – 
Wednesday 30th April 

-8 days 

Term 2 -Opening day 
-Ascension day 
-Sir Seretse Khama day 
-President day 
-Public holiday 
-End of term 

-Monday 5th May  
- Thursday 29th May 
-Tuesday 1st July 
-Monday 21st July 
-Tuesday22nd July 
-Friday8th August 

-14 Weeks 
 
65 days 

Holiday classes  -Thursday 14th August – 
Tuesday 26th August 

 

Term 3 -Opening day 
-Botswana day 
-Public holiday 
-Last day of term 

-Monday1st September 
-Tuesday 30th September 
-Wednesday 1st October 
-Wednesday 26th 
November 

-13 Weeks 
 
62 days 

Total days   190 days 
 
  
 
 


